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PROJECT INFORMATION

ZONING

SITE AREA

BUILDING HEIGHT

AMENITY AREA (REQUIRED)

R5B [2472] H(21)

1,365 sq.  m.
(14,692.7) sq. ft.

20.490m (6 STOREYS)

6m2 PER UNIT

PROJECT STATISTICS

SITE AREA 1,364.5 sq.  m.

GROSS BUILDING FLOOR AREAS

PARKING LEVELS (2 LEVELS U/G)

GROUND FLOOR

2ND FLOOR 

3RD FLOOR

4th FLOOR

5th FLOOR

6th FLOOR

MECHANICAL PH FLOOR

TOTAL AREA

0.0  sq. m.
(000)  sq. ft.

456.2  sq. m.
(4,911)  sq. ft.

717.5  sq. m.
(7,723)  sq. ft.

681.6  sq. m.
(7,337)  sq. ft.

682.6  sq. m.
(7,348)  sq. ft.

573.1  sq. m.
(6,169) sq. ft.

475.4  sq. m.
(5,117)  sq. ft.

0.0 sq. m.
(000)  sq. ft.

3,586.4  sq. m.
(38,605)  sq. ft.

(CITY OF OTTAWA DEFINITION)

UNIT STATISTICS

STUDIO UNIT

1 BEDROOM UNIT 

1 BEDROOM + DEN UNIT 

2 BEDROOM UNIT 

2 BEDROOM + DEN UNIT

TOTAL 

COMMERCIAL RETAIL

0

0

1

2

25

28

N/A

AMENITY AREA 

COMMUNAL AMENITY

PRIVATE AMENITY

TOTAL COMMUNAL  =

TOTAL AMENITY (INCL. COMMUNAL) = 

48.8 sq. m.
(525)  sq. ft.

69.1 sq. m.
(744.5)  sq. ft.

278.8 sq. m.
(3,000)  sq. ft.

62.2 sq. m.
(670)  sq. ft.

96.4 sq. m.
(1,038)  sq. ft.

96.4 sq. m.
(1,038)  sq. ft.

63.7 sq. m.
(686)  sq. ft.

78.6 sq. m.
(846)  sq. ft.

94.4 sq. m.
(1,016)  sq. ft.

80.2 sq. m.
(863)  sq. ft.

117.9 sq. m.
(1,269.5)  sq. ft.

968.6 sq. m.
(10,426.5)  sq. ft.

LOT COVERAGE - AREA

PAVED SURFACE =
BUILDING FOOTPRINT = 

LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE = 

TOTAL =

21.5 sq. m.   1.6%
857.6 sq. m.   62.8%

485.4 sq. m.     35.6%

1,364.5 sq. m.     100.0%

BICYCLE PARKING

RESIDENCE - 0.5 PER UNIT 

TOTAL =

28 UNITS * 0.5 = 14 14

14

REQUIRED

EXTERIOR - GROUND LEVEL

INTERIOR -  P1 PARKING LEVEL

TOTAL =

5

9

14

PROVIDED

CAR PARKING - TOTAL SITE

TOWER - RESIDENTIAL 28 UNITS 0.5 PER UNIT AFTER 12

TOWER - RESIDENTIAL 28 UNITS 0.1 PER UNIT AFTER 12
VISITOR

TOTAL =

8

2

10

MINIMUM REQUIRED BY ZONING BY-LAW 

UNDERGROUND PARKING - RESIDENTIAL

UNDER GROUND PARKING - VISITORS

TOTAL =

47

2

49

PROVIDED

KEY MAP

SITE

TOTAL REQUIRED

REQUIRED COMMUNAL

6m2 PER UNIT 168 sq. m./28 UNITS 
(1,808 sq. ft.)/28 UNITS

AMENITY AREA - PROVIDED

AMENITY AREA - REQUIRED

N/A [2472]

PARKING - RESIDENTIAL & VISITOR 1.75 PER DWELLING UNIT
(COMBINED PARKING COUNT) (1.75 * 28 UNITS)

TOTAL =

49

49

MAXIMUM ALLOWED BY ZONING BY-LAW

ZONING BY-LAW SECTION 103 (AREA B)

SITE PLAN SYMBOLS

BUILDING OUTLINE

CONCRETE WALK

BICYCLE PARKING

TWO-WAY VEHICLE 
CIRCULATION

MAIN ENTRANCE

SERVICE DOOR/
FIRE EXIT

SOFT LANDSCAPING

UNIT PAVERS

PROPERTY LINE

EXTERIOR  AT GRADE

GROUND FLOOR  AMENITY

GRND FLOOR - TERRACES

2ND FLOOR - BALCONIES

3RD FLOOR - BALCONIES

4TH FLOOR - BALCONIES

5TH FLOOR - BALCONIES

5TH FLOOR - TERRACES

6TH FLOOR - BALCONIES

6TH FLOOR - TERRACES

BUILDING ROOF DRAINS

SURVEYOR

500-14 CONCOURSE GATE
OTTAWA, ON   K2E 7S6
Phone: (613) 727-0850
E-mail: andys@aovltd.com

ANNIS O'SULLIVAN VOLLEBEKK LTD.

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

110 DIDSBURY RD #9
OTTAWA, ON   K2T 0C2
Phone: (613) 256-5130
E-mail: gino@gjala.com

GJA INC.

CIVIL ENGINEER

MCINTOSH PERRY

URBAN PLANNER

300-396 COOPER ST.
OTTAWA, ON   K2P 2H7
Phone: (613) 730-5709
E-mail: bolduc@fotenn.com

FOTENN

PROJECT DEVELOPER

c/o ML DEVCO INC.
651, CHURCHILL AVENUE N
OTTAWA, ON   K1Z 5G2
Phone: (13) 686-6319
E-mail: mflanigan@mldevco.com

ML WESTBORO INC.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PART 1 PLAN of
LOTS 5, 6 and 8 INCLUSIVE 

REGISTERED PLAN NO. 114
(GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF NEPEAN)
CITY OF OTTAWA

115 WALGREEN RD. 
R.R. 3 CARP, ON     K0A 1L0
Phone: (613) 836-2184
Fax: (613) 836-3742
E-mail: r.freel@mcintoshperry.com PROJECT No:
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IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPROPRIATE 
CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS 
ON SITE AND TO REPORT ALL ERRORS AND/OR 
OMISSIONS TO THE ARCHITECT.

ALL CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLY WITH ALL 
PERTINENT CODES AND BY-LAWS.

THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION 
UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT.
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SITE PLAN

2122

OTTAWA, ONTARIO

ML DEVCO INC.
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SITE PLAN1

SP-1 - SITE PLAN NOTES

NO. DESCRIPTION

01 FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

03 LANDSCAPED PLANTING BED

04 EXISTING HYDRO PEDESTAL

05 TRENCH DRAIN

09 NEW SITE BENCH

11 EXISTING UTILITY POLE TO REMAIN

12 EXISTING UTILITY POLE TO BE
RELOCATED

15 PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK

19 BOLLARD-POST BICYCLE PARKING (2)

20 HORIZONTAL BICYCLE PARKING SPACE

21 1.8m HIGH PRIVACY SCREEN.

22 1.8m HIGH PRIVACY SCREEN w/ ACCESS
GATES. SEE LANDSCAPE

23 RETAINING WALL c/w PRIVACY SCREEN.
COORDINATE w/ LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL.

26 BUILDING COLUMN

27 EXISTING CONCRETE WALL

29 EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO REMAIN

30 CONCRETE CURB RETAINING WALL

31 FENCE BETWEEN RAISED PLANTERS.
SEE LANDSCAPE

32 SUNSHADE & PRIVACY SCREEN.

33 EXISTING WOOD FENCE TO BE
REMOVED.

34 PROPOSED NEW TREE. SEE LANDSCAPE.

35 EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN. REFER TO
TREE CONSERVATION REPORT AND
COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS FOR
ROOT PROTECTION w/ LANDSCAPE

36 EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED.

No. DESCRIPTION DD.MM.YY

1 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 11, 19, 2021

2 ISSUED FOR SPC COORDINATION 12, 06, 2021

3 ISSUED FOR REVISED SITE PLAN
CONTROL APPLICATION

12, 13, 2021

4 ISSUED FOR REVISED SITE PLAN
CONTROL APPLICATION

01, 13, 2022
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